## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Venue Contact: Denise M. Abbott Pikes Peak Center for the Performing Arts 719.477.2117 – <u>Dabbott@BroadmoorWorldArena.com</u>

Promoter Contact: AEG Presents Kellie Donahoe, Marketing Manager 720.931.8718– <u>KDonahoe@AEGPresents.com</u>

## **KENNY WAYNE SHEPHERD BAND**

Pikes Peak Center | Tuesday, May 19

Tickets will go on sale on Friday, February 21 at 10 a.m.

COLORADO SPRINGS (February 18, 2020) -- AEG Presents is thrilled to present KENNY WAYNE SHEPHERD BAND live at Pikes Peak Center for the Performing Arts on Tuesday, May 19. Doors will open at 7 p.m. with the show starting at 8 p.m.

Tickets, which range from \$39.50 to \$65 plus applicable fees, will go on sale on Friday, February 21 at 10 a.m. They will be available at the Pikes Peak Center and The Broadmoor World Arena box offices and online at <u>PikesPeakCenter.com</u>, <u>BroadmoorWorldArena.com</u> and <u>AXS.com</u>.

There are few artists whose names are synonymous with one instrument and how it's played in service to an entire genre.

Utter the phrase, "young blues rock guitarist," within earshot of anyone with even a cursory knowledge of the modern musical vanguard and the first name they are most likely to respond with will be Kenny Wayne Shepherd. The Louisiana born axeman and songsmith has sold millions of albums and thrown singles into the Top 10 while shining a light on the rich blues of the past and forging ahead with his own modern twist on a classic sound that he has embodied since his teens.

In a 20-year recording career that began when he was just 16, Shepherd has established himself as an immensely popular recording artist, a consistently in-demand live act, and an influential force in a worldwide resurgence of interest in the blues.

From television performances on *The Tonight Show with Jay Leno*, *The Late Show with David Letterman*, *Jimmy Kimmel Live*, and *Late Night with Jimmy Fallon* (amongst others) to features in *Rolling Stone*, *Vanity Fair*, *Maxim Magazine*, *Blender*, *Spin*, USA Today, and more, Shepherd's musical career has been nothing short of phenomenal.

For more information about Kenny Wayne Shepherd at Pikes Peak Center on May 19, visit <u>KennyWayneShepherd.net</u> or <u>PikesPeakCenter.com</u>.